The Parties 
agree to adhere to any bidding requirements or other legal obligations in obtaining these services, 
including, but not limited to, the Prevailing Wage Act (820 ILCS 130). 

Compensation 

The Township will pay to the City the amount of Six Thousand Five-Hundred and 00/100 Dollars 
($6,500.00) annually for the information technology services provided above.  Said amount shall 
constitute full and complete compensation for the above services, but does not include the 
provision of any hardware or software.  The Parties may agree for monthly installment payments